www.optoe lectronic s .perk i ne lmer . com
Overview
The new RoHS compliant SPCM-AQRH is a
self-contained module that detects single
photons of light over the 400 nm to 1060 nm
wavelength range - a range and sensitivity
that often outperforms a photomultiplier
tube.

E
T
Table 3.  SPCM Ordering Guide
Table 4.  Fiber Ordering Guide
SPCM  -  AQRH    - W X    -   FC
FC connector option
FC connector attached
0 – Dark count <1500 c/s
1 – Dark count <1000 c/s
2 – Dark count < 500 c/s
3 – Dark count < 250 c/s
4 – Dark count < 100 c/s
5 – Dark count < 50 c/s
6 – Dark count < 25 c/s
Dark count selection
Chip type
1 – 175 um diameter SLiK™
Figure 1.
Module Block Diagram
www.optoe lectronic s .perk i ne lmer . com  SPCM-AQRH          8
D
A
T
A
S
H
E
E
T
OUTPUT CONNECTOR
The digital OUTPUT pulse (BNC connector, TTL levels, >2.0v) should be terminated into a 50 ohm load
to avoid distortion and ringing. A 1.0 volt triggering level is recommended on counters and oscilloscopes
to avoid triggering on noise. Note that TTL stands for Transistor Transistor Logic.
GATE CONNECTOR
The GATE input (BNC connector) impedance is 50 ohms and internally connected to the +5 volt supply
through a pull-up resistor (standard module versions). It can be driven by standard TTL level signals.
POWER CONNECTOR
The +5volt power connector is a standard barrel connector (2.5mm I.D., 5.5mm O.D.) with an 18 AWG
cable. The center stripe corresponds to the center of the barrel and connects to the positive terminal of
the 5 volt supply. Reversal of the wires may damage the module.
SPCM-AQRH-1X Pd Measurements
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100
Wavelength (nm)
P